880 - Grocery Products Invoice
 Author: DOT FOODS, INC.
 Publication: March 28, 2006
DOT FOODS, INC. Supplier 880 Page 2
880 Grocery Products Invoice
Functional Group=GP
This Draft Standard for Trial Use contains the format and establishes the data contents of the Grocery Products Invoice Transaction
Set (880) for use within the context of an Electronic Data Interchange (EDI) environment. This transaction set can be used to provide

Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage Rep
G2301 336 Terms Type Code
Description: Code identifying type of
payment terms
M ID 2/2 Must use 1
Code Name
01 Basic
G2302 333 Terms Basis Date Code
Description: Code identifying the
beginning of the terms period
M ID 1/2 Must use 1
Code Name
3 Invoice Date
G2303 282 Terms Start Date
Description: Date from which payment
terms are calculated expressed in format
CCYYMMDD
M DT 8/8 Must use 1
G2305 338 Terms Discount Percent
Description: Terms discount percentage,
expressed as a percent, available to the
purchaser if an invoice is paid on or before
the Terms Discount Due Date
Dot Foods: If applicable.Dot Foods: If applicable.
C R3 1/6 Used 1
G2306 370 Terms Discount Due Date
Description: Date payment is due if
discount is to be earned expressed in
format CCYYMMDD
Dot Foods: If applicable.Dot Foods: If applicable.
C DT 8/8 Used 1
G2308 446 Terms Net Due Date
Description: Date when total invoice
amount becomes due expressed in format
CCYYMMDD
M DT 8/8 Must use 1
G2310 362 Terms Discount Amount
Description: Total amount of terms
discount
Dot Foods: If applicable.Dot Foods: If applicable.
C N2 1/10 Used 1
G2315 3 Free Form Message
Description: Free-form text
O AN 1/60 Recommended 1
Syntax Rules:
1. R0809 - At least one of G2308 or G2309 is required.
DOT FOODS, INC. Supplier 880 Page 13
Comments:
1. The G23 segment may be used for the detail or the total transaction set level. Refer to the transaction set assumptions for
details on proper usage.
2. If G2301 equals "04" (deferred or installment) then either G2313 or G2314 is required and the data in the segment pertains
only to the portion of the invoice described in G2313 or G2314. If G2301 equals "11" (elective) then G2304 is required. If
G2301 is not equal to "05"' (discount not applicable) then (G2305 or G2310) and (G2306 or G2307) is required. If G2301
equals "ZZ" (other) then G2315 is required. Multiple use of this segment when G2301 equals "04" (deferred or installment)
always implies an "AND" relationship. When G2301 equals "06" (mixed) or "11" (elective) an "OR" relationship is always
implied.
3. G2310 is a memo figure requiring specific payment performance and therefore should not be negative.
4. When elective terms are offered in a deferred or installment situation, G2316 (Installment Group Indicator - DE 713) must be
used to properly group the terms within each installment.
DOT FOODS, INC. Supplier 880 Page 14
N1 Name Pos: 100 Max: 1
Heading - Mandatory
Loop: 0100 Elements: 4
User Option (Usage): Must use
To identify a party by type of organization, name, and code
Element Summary:
Ref Id Element Name Req Type Min/Max Usage Rep
N101 98 Entity Identifier Code
Description: Code identifying an
organizational entity, a physical location,
property or an individual
M ID 2/3 Must use 1